 156 v1.4 / Modification rights reserved EE300Ex-xT
The EE300Ex temperature transmitter fulfils the requirements
of the ATEX directives on intrinsically safe operating
equipment for use in potentially explosive atmospheres in
zone 0 / 20 and up to T6 temperature class.
Accurate measurement over the range -70…200°C (-94...392°F)
is also possible in applications under pressure from 0.1…20bar
(1.5...300psi).

005 0...100 014 -20...100 077 20...140 095 32...300
Please observe the maximum adjustable scaling of the outputs (see Technical Data). Other scaling ranges on request.
Order Example
EE300Ex-xT6SHDBHEIAT/MTx005
Model: remote sensing probe
Display: with display
Electrical Connection: M16 cable gland
Probe - Cable Length: 10m
Probe Length: 150mm
Zone Feedthrough: 1/2“ ISO - cut-in fitting
Ex-Certification: ATEX
Measured Value Units: metric
Scaling Range Temperature: 0...100°C
EE300EX-xT6SAxBxxxAT/MTx002
Model: wall mounting
Display: without display
Electrical Connection: M16 cable gland
Probe - Cable Length: wall mounting
Probe Length: wall mounting
Zone Feedthrough: without probe fitting
Ex-Certification: ATEX
Measured Value Units: metric
Scaling Range Temperature: -40...60°C
Example 1: Example 2:
Configuration adapter for PC (HA011050)
ATEX Connection cable with protective circuit
EE300Ex to configuration adapter (HA011061)
Blank cover for housing base (HA011401)
Safety Barrier, 1-channel, STAHL 9002/13-280-093-001  (HA011410)
Intrinsically safe Transmitter Supply Unit, 1-channel, STAHL 9160/13-11-11  (HA011405)
Intrinsically safe Transmitter Supply Unit, 2-channel, STAHL 9160/23-11-11  (HA011406)
Sealing plug for unused cable glands (HA011402)
Accessories
SUNSTAR传感与控制 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL:0755-83376549 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR自动化 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL: 0755-83376489 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com